

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/05/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 079-471
PCN NO. i5qf
Engineer's Estimate \$ 365,618.93**

COUNTY: Butte

**Slide & Erosion Repair on
SD79 near Newell**

CONTRACT TIME:

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		North Star Construction Spearfish SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	17,250.00	17,250.00		0.00
002	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	20.00		0.00	31.00	620.00		0.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	345.00	690.00		0.00
004	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	934.00		0.00	5.75	5,370.50		0.00
005	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	525.00		0.00	2.70	1,417.50		0.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	8194.00		0.00	6.00	49,164.00		0.00
007	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	9195.00		0.00	8.00	73,560.00		0.00
008	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	308.00		0.00	27.00	8,316.00		0.00
009	Undercutting	CuYd	854.00		0.00	14.50	12,383.00		0.00
010	Grading	Sta	1.00		0.00	2,875.00	2,875.00		0.00
011	Water for Embankment	MGal	265.60		0.00	15.00	3,984.00		0.00
012	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	16,100.00	16,100.00		0.00
013	Base Course	Ton	666.00		0.00	32.00	21,312.00		0.00
014	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	236.00		0.00	206.00	48,616.00		0.00
015	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00		0.00	906.20	906.20		0.00
016	30" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	64.00		0.00	80.00	5,120.00		0.00
017	30" CMP, Install	Ft	64.00		0.00	54.00	3,456.00		0.00
018	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	750.00	1,500.00		0.00
019	30" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	160.00	320.00		0.00
020	4" PVC Pipe	Ft	215.00		0.00	15.00	3,225.00		0.00
021	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	875.00		0.00	3.30	2,887.50		0.00
022	2 Post Panel	Each	4.00		0.00	431.25	1,725.00		0.00
023	Reset Fence	Ft	525.00		0.00	4.30	2,257.50		0.00
024	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	465.60		0.00	7.40	3,445.44		0.00
025	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,225.00	13,225.00		0.00
026	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00		0.00
027	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	7400.00		0.00	0.40	2,960.00		0.00
028	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	432.00		0.00	2.52	1,088.64		0.00
029	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00		0.00	2,875.00	5,750.00		0.00
030	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	855.00		0.00	14.00	11,970.00		0.00
031	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	3.00		0.00	1,200.00	3,600.00		0.00
032	Porous Backfill	Ton	362.00		0.00	25.00	9,050.00		0.00
033	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	6.00		0.00	100.00	600.00		0.00
034	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	81.00		0.00	85.00	6,885.00		0.00
035	Fertilizing	Ton	2.40		0.00	3,000.00	7,200.00		0.00
036	Mulching	Ton	6.10		0.00	490.00	2,989.00		0.00
037	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	3210.00		0.00	7.50	24,075.00		0.00
038	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	19.00		0.00	27.00	513.00		0.00
039	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	420.00		0.00	4.75	1,995.00		0.00
TOTAL					0.00		378,701.28		0.00